

2014-2015 ASPHALT OVERLAY
VARIOUS ROADS

LOS OSOS, CA
CONTRACT NO. 300519
PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO
PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES
BID OPENING DATE: 3/26/2015

BID 1 CalPortland Construction P.O. Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581	BID 2 Papich Construction Co., Inc 800 Farroll Road Grover Beach, CA 93433 (805) 473-3016	BID 3 Rockwood General Contractors, Inc 781 Calle Bendita Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 (805) 343-7738	BID 4 R. Burke Corporation P.O. Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 (805)543-8568
---	---	--	---

SITE 1 - LOS OSOS VALLEY ROAD

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,900.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,150.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,178.35	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00	
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 87,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 91,812.85	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,219.15	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00	
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,772.15	\$ 7,088.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	
4	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	160	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 896.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 772.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	
5	152422	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT WELL	16	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 7,312.00	\$ 603.60	\$ 9,657.60	\$ 480.00	\$ 7,680.00	
6	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	37	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 17,464.00	\$ 641.51	\$ 23,735.87	\$ 480.00	\$ 17,760.00	
7	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	61	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 51,850.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 47,275.00	\$ 987.78	\$ 60,254.58	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,600.00	
8	152475	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT WELL	17	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 7,378.00	\$ 656.88	\$ 11,166.96	\$ 480.00	\$ 8,160.00	
9	152555	ADJUST FIBER OPTIC VAULT COVER	11	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 6,116.00	\$ 1,162.66	\$ 12,789.26	\$ 820.00	\$ 9,020.00	
10	152555A	ADJUST IN-ROADWAY WARNING LIGHTS	20	EA	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 1,289.06	\$ 25,781.20	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	
11	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.15' MAX.)	14700	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 48,510.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 35,133.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,050.00	
12	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIGOUTS (0.35' MAX.)	3200	SY	\$ 9.75	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 13.28	\$ 42,496.00	\$ 5.03	\$ 16,096.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,600.00	
13	190185	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	29	STA	\$ 315.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 4,379.00	\$ 808.09	\$ 23,434.61	\$ 800.00	\$ 23,200.00	
14	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	200	TON	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 11.19	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 2,140.00	
15	208716	3" CONDUIT	390	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 45.80	\$ 17,862.00	\$ 49.63	\$ 19,355.70	\$ 48.00	\$ 18,720.00	
16	208000	RECYCLED WATER SERVICE	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,300.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,550.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,225.77	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	
17	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING	300	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 118.26	\$ 35,478.00	\$ 135.27	\$ 40,581.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 58,200.00	
18	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY	5700	TON	\$ 77.00	\$ 438,900.00	\$ 86.12	\$ 490,884.00	\$ 103.10	\$ 587,670.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 570,000.00	
19	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) DIGOUTS	780	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 92,040.00	\$ 148.31	\$ 115,681.80	\$ 128.00	\$ 99,840.00	
20	394002	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	600	SY	\$ 18.23	\$ 10,938.00	\$ 14.33	\$ 8,598.00	\$ 34.59	\$ 20,754.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	
21	394070	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	575	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7.36	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 5,318.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,875.00	
22	394070	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	145	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 10.48	\$ 1,519.60	\$ 5.60	\$ 812.00	
23	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (MEDIAN CURB)	405	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 26.13	\$ 10,582.65	\$ 61.00	\$ 24,705.00	
24	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	15	CY	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 737.41	\$ 11,061.15	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 18,900.00	
25	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL)	42	CY	\$ 985.00	\$ 41,370.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 29,862.00	\$ 633.35	\$ 26,600.70	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 45,360.00	
26	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	4	CY	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 924.21	\$ 3,696.84	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6,240.00	
27	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (MEDIAN)	6	CY	\$ 770.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 897.28	\$ 5,383.68	\$ 605.00	\$ 3,630.00	
28	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	10	CY	\$ 930.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 827.01	\$ 8,270.10	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 13,300.00	
29	731623 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	85	CY	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 99,025.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 63,070.00	\$ 690.77	\$ 58,715.45	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 133,875.00	
30	731656	TRUNCATED DOME MAT	450	SF	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 36.94	\$ 16,623.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	
31	810110	NEW SURVEY MONUMENT WELL	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 840.39	\$ 4,201.95	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	
32	860611	DETECTOR LOOPS	12	EA	\$ 615.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 824.50	\$ 9,894.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,100.00	
33	0	ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 70,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 70,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 70,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 70,000.00	
34	0	ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,000.00	
						\$ 1,175,218.00			\$ 1,221,128.85			\$ 1,298,682.12	\$ 1,403,797.00

2014-2015 ASPHALT OVERLAY
VARIOUS ROADS

LOS OSOS, CA
CONTRACT NO. 300519
PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO
PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES
BID OPENING DATE: 3/26/2015

BID 1	BID 2	BID 3	BID 4
CalPortland Construction P.O. Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456	Papich Construction Co., Inc 800 Farroll Road Grover Beach, CA 93433	Rockwood General Contractors, Inc 781 Calle Bendita Arroyo Grande, CA 93420	R. Burke Corporation P.O. Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406
(805) 345-3581	(805) 473-3016	(805) 343-7738	(805)543-8568

SITE 1 - LOS OSOS VALLEY ROAD

SITE 2 - LOS OLIVOS AVENUE

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	
35	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,960.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,088.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,036.25	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,200.00
36	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,760.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 26,160.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,986.80	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00
37	152422	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT WELL	1	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 912.22	\$ 912.22	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
38	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	16	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 7,888.00	\$ 668.40	\$ 10,694.40	\$ 480.00	\$ 7,680.00
39	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	8	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 6,728.00	\$ 1,014.80	\$ 8,118.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
40	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	320	LF	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 1,286.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00
41	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.15' MAX.)	2550	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 6,196.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,885.00
42	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIGOUTS (0.35' MAX.)	500	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 12.96	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
43	190185	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	18	STA	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 736.47	\$ 13,256.46	\$ 640.00	\$ 11,520.00
44	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	125	TON	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 11.04	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,350.00
45	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING	200	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 140.07	\$ 28,014.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,000.00
46	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY	1000	TON	\$ 82.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 100.92	\$ 100,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00
47	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) DIGOUTS	125	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 166.02	\$ 20,752.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 21,250.00
48	394002	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	210	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 49.69	\$ 10,434.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00
49	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	320	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 3,225.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00
50	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	16	CY	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 14,496.00	\$ 662.93	\$ 10,606.88	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
51	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL)	13	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 11,219.00	\$ 629.04	\$ 8,177.52	\$ 925.00	\$ 12,025.00
52	731623 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	20	CY	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 601.49	\$ 12,029.80	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 32,400.00
53	731656	TRUNCATED DOME MAT	90	SF	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00
54	810110	NEW SURVEY MONUMENT WELL	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,036.65	\$ 3,109.95	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
55	0	ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,000.00
56	0	ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00
					\$ 284,411.00		\$ 285,558.00		\$ 280,488.58		\$ 314,690.00	

SITE 3 - BAY OAKS TRACT

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
57	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,175.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,250.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,152.91	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,300.00
58	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 26,450.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 28,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,429.43	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00
59	152422	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT WELL	36	EA	\$ 415.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 15,336.00	\$ 663.14	\$ 23,873.04	\$ 480.00	\$ 17,280.00
60	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	19	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 8,759.00	\$ 685.39	\$ 13,022.41	\$ 480.00	\$ 9,120.00
61	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	34	EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 26,860.00	\$ 731.00	\$ 24,854.00	\$ 893.23	\$ 30,369.82	\$ 600.00	\$ 20,400.00
62	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.15' MAX.)	10300	SY	\$ 2.70	\$ 27,810.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 36,256.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 20,806.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 13,390.00
63	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIGOUTS (0.35' MAX.)	1460	SY	\$ 8.75	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 27,448.00	\$ 7.46	\$ 10,891.60	\$ 4.80	\$ 7,008.00
64	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY	3000	TON	\$ 79.00	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 85.58	\$ 256,740.00	\$ 98.23	\$ 294,690.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 303,000.00

2014-2015 ASPHALT OVERLAY
VARIOUS ROADS

LOS OSOS, CA
CONTRACT NO. 300519
PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO
PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES
BID OPENING DATE: 3/26/2015

BID 1 CalPortland Construction P.O. Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581		BID 2 Papich Construction Co., Inc 800 Farroll Road Grover Beach, CA 93433 (805) 473-3016		BID 3 Rockwood General Contractors, Inc 781 Calle Bendita Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 (805) 343-7738		BID 4 R. Burke Corporation P.O. Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 (805)543-8568	
---	--	---	--	--	--	---	--

SITE 1 - LOS OSOS VALLEY ROAD

65	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) DIGOUTS	340	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 140.30	\$ 47,702.00	\$ 131.52	\$ 44,716.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 44,200.00
66	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL)	5	CY	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,119.54	\$ 5,597.70	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 6,350.00
67	731623 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	3	CY	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,207.52	\$ 3,622.56	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 4,740.00
68	731656	TRUNCATED DOME MAT	15	SF	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 79.17	\$ 1,187.55	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
69	0	ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000.00
70	0	ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,000.00
						\$ 421,980.00		\$ 482,985.00		\$ 483,359.82		\$ 468,313.00

SITE 4 - PINE AVENUE

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
71	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,175.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,250.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,183.23	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,300.00
72	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,250.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,850.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,799.50	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00
73	152422	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT WELL	1	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 709.40	\$ 709.40	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
74	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	2	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 548.14	\$ 1,096.28	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00
75	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,096.27	\$ 1,096.27	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
76	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.15' MAX.)	240	SY	\$ 8.20	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 3.66	\$ 878.40	\$ 9.60	\$ 2,304.00
77	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIGOUTS (0.35' MAX.)	90	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 93.28	\$ 8,395.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
78	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (WIDENING)	93	CY	\$ 73.00	\$ 6,789.00	\$ 123.65	\$ 11,499.45	\$ 195.17	\$ 18,150.81	\$ 220.00	\$ 20,460.00
79	190185	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	23	STA	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 404.63	\$ 9,306.49	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00
80	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	160	TON	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,712.00
81	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY	420	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 113.25	\$ 47,565.00	\$ 110.09	\$ 46,237.80	\$ 102.00	\$ 42,840.00
82	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) WIDENING AND DIGOUTS	250	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 128.47	\$ 32,117.50	\$ 142.00	\$ 35,500.00
83	394002	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	360	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 39.74	\$ 14,306.40	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,376.00
84	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	200	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.64	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
85	810110	NEW SURVEY MONUMENT WELL	3	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 1,211.15	\$ 3,633.45	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
86	0	ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00
87	0	ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00
						\$ 114,817.00		\$ 140,914.45		\$ 152,458.73		\$ 143,232.00
						\$ 1,996,426.00		\$ 2,130,586.30		\$ 2,214,989.25		\$ 2,330,032.00

Bid Check Date: 3/26/2015


Legend Math Error

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
10	Adjust in-roadway Warning lights	Lee Wilson Electric Company	851738	PO Box 250 Arroyo Grande, CA 93421	1.1 %
15	3" Conduit	Lee Wilson Electric Company	851738	PO Box 250 Arroyo Grande, CA 93421	0.8 %
32	Beet Detector Loops	Lee Wilson Electric Company	851738	PO Box 250 Arroyo Grande, CA 93421	0.4 %

By:  **CalPortland Construction** **Jesse Bishop**
Vice President

(Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL